September 4, 2020

Pinkston

Breakfast Menus:

School

Middle
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Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
i-5ep 8-5ep 9-5ep 10-5ep 11-Sep
SCRAMBLED EGGS BISCUIT YOGURT PARFAIT PANCAKE
LABOR DAY TOAST SAUSAGE JUICE JUICE
NO STUDENTS FRUIT JUICE FRUIT FRUIT
JUICE FRUIT MILK MILK
MILK MILK
Lunch Menus:
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
7-Sep 8-Sep 9-Sep 10-Sep 11-Sep
PIZZA COUNTRY FRIED STEAK CHICKEN TACO HAMBURGER ON BUN
LABOR DAY SALAD / DRESSING MASHED POTATO LETTUCE /TOMATO/SALSA SAMND SALAD CUP
NO STUDENTS MIXED VEGETABLES BLACK EYED PEAS PINTQ BEANS TATERTOTS
FRUIT BROC / TOMATO SPANISH RICE FRUIT
PUDDING FRUIT FRUIT COOKIE
MILK ROLL MILK MILK
LK

Bell Schedules

2020-2021 Pinkston Bell Schedule

(M/T/ThIF)

6th Grade 7th Grade
7:40 Breakfast Bell 7:40 Breakfast Bell
7:55 Entrance Bell 7:55 Entrance Bell
8:00-8:54 1st Period 8:00-8:54 1st Period
8:58-9:50 2nd Period 8:58-9:50 2nd Period
9:54-10:46 3rd Period 9:54-10:46 3rd Period
10:46-11:26  LUNCH/Recess 10:50-11:42  4th Period
11:30-12:22  4th Period 11:42-12:22  LUNCH/Recess
12:26-1:18 5th Period 12:26-1:18 5th Period
1:22-2:14 6th Period 1:22-2:14 6th period
2:18-3:10 7th Period 2:18-3:10 7th Period

WIN/ AAP Bell Schedule 2020-2021

Wednesdays and the 1st & 3rd Friday of every month

6th Grade

7:55
8:00-8:48
8:52-9:37
9:4110:21
10:25-11:10
11:10-11:52
11:56-12:41
12:45-1:30
1:34-2:19
2:23-3:10

Entrance Bell
1st Period
2nd Period
WIN/AAP

3rd Period
Lunch/Recess
4th Period

5th Period

6th Period

7th Period

Tth Grade

7:55 Entrance Bell
8:00-8:48 1st Period
8:52-9:37 2nd Period
9:41-10:21 WIN/AAP
10:25-11:10 3rd Period
11:14-11:59 4th Period
11:59-12:41 Lunch/Recess
12:45-1:30 5th Period
1:34-2:19 6th Period
2:23-3:10 7th Period
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Upcoming Dates

9/7 — Labor Day (No School) 2/11 — Progress Reports
9/22 — Progress Reports 3/12 — Report Cards
10/22 — Report Cards 4/23 — Progress Reports
11/20 — Progress Reports 5/27 — Report Cards

1/8 — Report Cards

Sports Schedules

BOMBER SPORTS

FOOTBAL VS. WEST PLAINS (HOME) 5:00

GOLF VS. BELLA VIéTA (@ KINGSWOOD GOLF COURSE) 2:00

* TENNIS VS. ALMA & VAN BUREN (@ RUSSELLVILLE HS) 3:30

VOLLEYBALL VS. SILOAM SPRINGS (HOME) V 5:30

CROSS COUNTRY (@ CARTHAGE, MO) HS 11:00AM

CROSS COUNTRY (@ WILLOW SPRINGS) 7-9TH 4:00

TENNIS VS. BERGMAN (HOME) 4:00

VOLLEYBALL VS. WEST MEMPHIS & WM WONDER (@ WM) 9TH 4:00
VOLLEYBALL VS. VILONIA (AWAY) JV/V 4:30

FOOTBALL VS. WEST PLAINS (HOME) 7/8TH 5:00

FOOTBALL VS. MORRILTON (AWAY) 9TH 6:00

FOOTBALL VS. NETTLETON (HOME) 7:00
SENIOR NIGHT 6:30

. ‘ el

* VOLLEYBALL VS. HARRISON (HOME) 7BLUE/7GOLD/8TH 10:00AM Wiy ey
TENNIS BOMBER SMASH o d
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Sports News & Announcements
Cross Country

Reminder that practices will be on Monday and Wednesday from 3:20 p.m. - 4:30 p.m. for our 6th
and 7th graders. Students must have a water bottle, comfortable running clothes and shoes.
Questions may be directed to Coach Patrick rpatrick@mhbombers.com.

Football

Harrison Game Tonight - 09/04/20 - Lawn chairs will be allowed

Tennis
DOUBLES TENNIS TOURNAMENT

Saturday, September 12th @ 8 AM
Mountain Home Athletic Club
Entry Fee: $25 per adult

$10 per student

Please register before the day of the tournament by emailing a registration form to
chenry@mhbombers.com or mailing it to Mountain Home Public School Athletic Office prior to the
tournament. Find a registration form outside of the Office or email chenry@mhbombers.com.
Proceeds to benefit the Bomber Tennis team.

Other Announcements

BOMBER VIRTUAL ACADEMY — We will have a Parent Information & Help Night for parents of our
BVA students on Tuesday, September 15, More information will be available soon.

| We now have water filling stations and disposable water cups/cones available at Pinkston.
Students may still bring a water bottle but if one is left behind for the day they can get a
drink of water at one of the filling stations.
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After School Kids Klub 2020-2021
The Salvation Army

121 Highway 201 North
Mountain Home, AR 72653

(870) 424-5708

The Salvation Army Kid'’s Klub is a school-age program that provides after-school character building activities,
encouragement and care to children Kindergarten through age 13.

Kids Klub encourages a strong sense of self-sufficiency and self-esteem. Values the importance of education,
promotes the benefits of physical activity and provides for opportunities for children to explore new ideas and
interests.

SCHEDULE (Wednesdays 3:30 - 6:00)

3:00 - 3:25  Pick-up from local schools (Nelson Wilks Herron & Hackler)
Bus drop off - Kindergarten and Pinkston

3:30 Arrival

3:30 - 3:50 “KRAZY” Praise & Snack Time (Grades K-4)
Recreation/Team Games (Grades 5-7)

3:50 - 4:10 Recreation/Team Games (Grades K-4)
“KRAZY" Praise & Snack Time (Grades 5-7)

4:10 - 4:30 Transition Time (wash up, homework, table activities)

4:30 - 5:00 Dinner

5:00 - 5:45 Character Building Activities

5:45-6:00 Clean-up & Departure

Breakout Stations
We want our time together at Kids Klub to be encouraging and impactful. Our desire is for the kids to be well
rounded and participate in various activities that relate to the whole child. Mind, body and soul.

MIND Character Building Programs Sunbeams (Girls K-5th)
Girl Guards (Girls 6th & up)
Adventure Corp Explorers (Boys K-5th)
Adventure Corp Rangers (Boys 6th & up)
Homework assistance, arts & crafts and music
BODY Outdoor activities, games, snacks and dinner
SOUL Bible lessons

Kids Klub Values

Rules can sometimes have a negative connotation and can make the kids feel restricted. We want to frame the
rules in a positive light to focus on achieving these values/rules while at Kids Klub. With each Value/Rule, we
have an example of what this looks like at Kids Klub.

1) BE RESPECTFUL - BE A FRIEND TO ALL

2) BE RESPONSIBLE - TAKE CARE OF YOURSELF, TAKE CARE OF YOUR SPACE
3) FOLLOW DIRECTIONS - LISTEN CAREFULLY, MAKE GOOD CHOICES

4) TRY YOUR BEST - TRY NEW THINGS, LEARN FROM YOUR MISTAKES

5) HAVE FUN - BE YOURSELF

For additional information, and to sign up your student, please call the number listed above.



